
Attachment 1

Applicant Project Name
Amount 

Requested
Recommend

Funding
Public Services
Boys & Girls Clubs of Monterey County South County Youth Programs & Services $25,000 $25,000
Coalition of Homeless Service Providers - County 
Dept. of Social Services Project Roomkey Continuation $200,000

Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) of 
Monterey County Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) of Monterey County Program $103,000 $42,000

Food Bank for Monterey County Food Relief for Persons Impacted by COVID. $261,000 $261,000
Interim, Inc. MCHOME (Covid-19 mitigation via Street Outreach) $100,000 $126,326
Legal Services for Seniors Legal Services for Seniors $40,000 $40,000
Max   s Helping Paws Foundation Short Term/Critical Care Veterinary Support Program $148,000
Meals on Wheels of the Salinas Valley, Inc. Meals on Wheels Fresh Meals for Seniors $100,000 $100,000
Rancho Cielo, Inc. COVID Operational Expenses and Losses $30,000 $30,000

TOTAL $1,007,000 $624,326
Economic Development
CITY OF GONZALES City of Gonzales Business Loan Program $200,000 $200,000
CITY OF GREENFIELD City of Greenfield Business Loan Program $200,000 $200,000

TOTAL $400,000 $400,000
General Administration
County of Monterey NEPA Reviews in Support of Business Assistance Loan Programs & 

General Administration of Program $25,000 $25,000

TOTAL $25,000 $25,000

TOTAL AVAILABLE $1,049,326 $1,049,326
TOTAL REQUESTED $1,432,000 $1,049,326

BALANCE AVAILABLE -$382,674 $0

CASA voluntarily reduced the amount requested after discussing program eligibility with County staff.

Monterey County FY 2019-2020 CDBG-CV3 Application Summary

Coalition of Homeless Services Providers is discontinuing Operation Roomkey and the Department of Social Services is seeking other, less restrictive, funding that can be used to serve homeless 
individuals anywhere in the County.

Interim, Inc. is providing street outreach specifically in unincorporated areas of the County and can refer homeless individuals to temporary housing provided by the Coalition using the 
recommended funding.

Max's Helping Paws Foundation ($148k requeted) is considered a subsistance payment.  Because it is not a payment for an income-qualified household to remain housed or keep utilities 
connected, it is not an eligible activity.


